
State of Florida 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

January 6, 2015 

lfluhlir~erfxie~ Ctrlltttlttissirm 
CAPITAL CIRCLE O FFICE CEi\'TER • 2540 S liUMARD O AK B OULEVARD 

TALLAilAS EE, FLORIDA 32399-0850 

-M-E-M-0 -R-A-N-D-U-M-

Carlotta S. Stauffer, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission c~:'b 

Pamela H. Page, Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counse~ 
Amendment to Relay Service Agreement, Docket No. 140029-TP 

Please fi lc the attached Amendment in Docket No. 140029-TP. Should there be any questions, 
please contact me at x362 14. Thank you. 

-VI 
c_ 

("") :Do 
0 ;z n :r I •::::::: 0'"\ ""' -- (/) 

~~ :Da 
::!: a ......... -- .. 
w 
(X) 

:0 
m 
0 
n1 
< 
IT' 
L, 

u: 
r' 
' 

FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED JAN 06, 2015
DOCUMENT NO. 00093-15
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE TELECOMMUNICATIONS RELAY SERVICE (TRS) TO FLORIDA 

First Amendment to Agreement 

This Amendment (Amendment) is made pursuant to Section A.24 of the Request for Proposals 
by the Florida Public Service Commission (Commission) and Sprint Communications Co. L.P., 
(Sprint), parties to the Agreement to Provide Telecommunications Relay Service to Florida 
(Agreement) as more specifically set forth below. 

Sprint and the Commission agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

Section 2. entitled "Contract Term" of the Agreement and Section B.3. entitled "Term of 
Contract" of the Request for Proposals state that serv ice under the Agreement shall begin on 
June 1, 2015. The Commission and Sprint hereby amend the service start date from June 1, 2015 
to March J , 20 15. 

Section 2. entitled "Contract Term" of the Agreement and Section B.3. entitled "Term of 
Contract" of the Request for Proposals also state that the term of the Agreement is an initial three 
year period allowing this term to be extended for up to four additional one year periods. The date 
contained in Section 2 of the Agreement and Section B.3., of the Request for Proposals upon 
which Sprint shall notify the Commission of its desire to extend service is hereby amended from 
June 1 to March 1. The parties hereby amend the example in Section B.3. of the Request for 
Propo als to state that the Agreement service period i due to expire on February 28, 2018, not 
May 31, 2018. The parties also amend Section B.3. of the Request for Proposals to state that 
Sprint shall notify the Commission by March 1, 2017, not June J, 2017, that it desires a one year 
extension of service. 

This Amendment makes only the stated changes to the Agreement. No change other than what is 
stated herein is made to the Agreement either implicitly or implied. Except as set forth in this 
Amendment, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement are unaffected and shall continue 
in full force and effect in accordance with the terms of the Agreement. 

The Commission and Sprint acknowledge that this Amendment is a public record, is available to 
the publ ic for inspection, and may be posted on a web site by the State of Florida. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the latter date 
written below ("effective date"). 



SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS 
COMPANY, L.P. 

By ./f(tZAt't-1; 
Printed Name: Michaela Clairmonte 
Title: Manager, Contract Negotiations 
Sprint Communications Company, L.P. 
12502 Sunrise Valley Drive 
MS: V ARSA0208 
Reston, VA 20 196 
Telephone: (703) 433-8581 
Michaela.Clairmonte@Sprint.com 

Date: tJ-/tJ.a-JJ-ol <f 
r t 

Approved as to form and legality: 

Senior Attorney 
Office of the General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 

Sprint- Approved 
as to Legal Form 

HRF 
22 Dec 14 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION 

Title: Executive Director 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
Telephone: (850) 413-7013 
bbaez@ psc.statc. n. us 

Date:--+~~~~ [,....:..-.;.1~----

Date: I / {p / l5 r I 




